RESOLUTION TO AUTHORIZE CALL OF BONDS

HEREWITH IS RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Urbana, Illinois, for and on behalf of said City, that the Treasurer and City Attorney are hereby authorized to publish a notice and call all bonds for redemption which were issued and not yet redeemed and paid, on the Southeast Storm Relief Project No. 257-80CS, in the City of Urbana, Illinois.

Further, all the bonds of said local improvement are hereby authorized to be called and redeemed from proceeds of the City of Urbana Storm Drainage Bonds, issued pursuant to the bond issue election in the year, 1959.

ADOPTED by the City Council of the City of Urbana, Illinois, this 2nd day of October, 1961.

Ben Johnes City Clerk

APPROVED by the Mayor this 2nd day of October, 1961.

Stanle 3. Aleaver